L2

Decision No. ﬁ/sf",70~5 .

BERCRE T%Z RAILROAD CQMISSION OF TEZ STATE OF CALIFORNTIA

In the Matter of the Application of )
ASSOCIATZD TEIEREONE CCUPANY, )
Zor a pernit to =ell two hundred ) ‘
g Application No. 12408
)

F. Ton Schlegell ent S. R. Zeffley, (i
for aspplicent. &ﬁv

Dy
Y mEI CQELTSSTON: ” Z

QP IXTICXN

tooucand dollars per value of its
Zirst mortgage asnd collateral trust
gold bondes.

sso¢iated Telephdne Company haz applied to the Railroad
Comxd ssion for permission to issme and zell %$200,000.00 of bonds, for
tre pﬁrpose 0% reimdbursing Lits tressury and of vroviding the cost of
new construction; extensions sand vetterments.

e $200,000.00 of vonds are mert of an authorized‘issue |
of $2,000,000.00 of firect mortgagé and collateral truct six percent.
bonde, dated Octobeor 1, 1920, due August l; 1950 end callable at 105.
0 tie total amownt the company herotofore, pursuent 0 suthority

granted bdy the Commission, hes issued $1,514;eoo‘oo of which ?814;800.

were delivered in exchenge for the bonds of Tnion Zome Telephone ond

Telegraph COrporation; whose prdperties applicant ascquired, and
5700,000.00 were sold %o Zinsnce in part construction expenditures

made sinee October 1; 1920. ,
mhe compeny acquired'the tolevhone properties in and sbout

the Citiec 0L Long Zeach and San Zernsrdino es of Octéber 1; 1920.

Since that date and up to November 30; 1925; it revoxrts thrat it 2as

exeonled ZLor copital purpoeses, tThe sum o2 31,862;852.82, of whickh,

1-




nowever, &1,576,020.00 hec been provided through the issmuoe end sale
02 the 5700,000.00 of bonde and of %1,000,000.00 of common stock,
leeving e balence of $286,832.87 which it sgid to represent wncepi-
talized conétruction oxponditures as oI November 30; 1925 which have
not beexr paid or provided for througk the issue and sale of stock
or bonds.

In addition to the 5286,832.87 spplicent reports estimated
exponditures during 1926 of $250,000.00, maling a totel of 5536,852.87
%o be provided. This amount comsists of the followingi-

Jrcavitslized oxpenditures,Nov.30,1925 « « . . . . .5286,852.87
Totimated expenditures for 1926z :
Centrel o2fice equipment . «5112,300.
C&bl& « & s & & 45' ooo L]
Undergrowad Pladt « - » « « o . 9,700
Poles, lines, wires,etc. . . . 10,000 , ,
tation spparatus,dirop wire . . 75,000 250,000.00

8536, 832.87

The company revorts the exponditures necessary 0 give ade~

ouate service. Applicent in its Dxhibit No. I shows thal since
Qctober 1, 1920 its averasge gain of telepkore stations per month was
237. On October 1, 1920 the nyumber of stations In gervice is ro-
vorved at 12,2844 while on November 50; 1925 the number of stations
in service is roported at 27;051. For the year ending December
31, 1923 it reports gross income st $507,835.48 wnl net income; after
veying operating expense; providing for deprocistion and making dn-
vorest axd other deductions; av 3151;019.95 for the year ending
December 31; 1524; grose income at $710;148.65 end net income at
$187;308.27: and for the eleven months ending Novexber 30, 1925,; gross

income at $719;572.45 and net income at 2247,728.50.
ORDER

Associated Telephone Compeny, having applied to the Railroad
Commission for vpermission to iszue and sell $200;OOO;00 o2 bonds, o
public neering having been keld bvefore Zxeminer Fankhauser, and the

2-




2ailrond Cormission being of the opinfon that the movey, proveriy

or laebor to be procured or paid for through such issune 1is reasonably
recuired £or the purposec specified hereim and thet the expenditures
for zuck purposes are not in whole or in part reazonably chargeable

t0 oporating expenses Or to inceme,

Im IS TERESY ORDERED that Associated Telephone Compsny be,
snd it i3 hereby; authorized €0 iésue and selli on or oefore Decer~
bexr 31; 1926; at not less then 98 percent. of face value plus ac~
crued ipterest, 5200,000.00 of itz first morigege snd collateral
trust 8ix percent. donds dwe Angust 1, 1950, and use the proceeds
to veimburse its treasury on account o2 and to the extent that carn-
ings have beon oxpended for plant adéitions and bettermenxs; pay
fndobtedness Other than the amwownts due the dopreciation fund; inw
cerred on sccomnt of additions and bettormenzs; and fipance in part |
vae cost of the neW'construction; oxtensions and betitermenmts to wkick

roZoronce is made in tho foregoing opinion.

The authority herein granted iz sudject to further condi-

tions as follows;~

Le Only csuck oxpenditures as are proverly chesrgeable o
capital accounts under the uniform systen of ac~
counts preceribed or adopted by the Redlroad Com~
mission may be financed with the proceeds to De
received from the bonde heraelin authgrized to de
iscued and sold.

Applicent chall keep such record of the issue anéd sale

of the bonds Leorein suthorized and of the dispo-

sitioz 0f the proceeds as will exeble it to £ile,

on or before the 25%th day of ocach menth, & veri-~

fied revort, as required by the Railroad Com-

G




migsion®s Genoral Order No. 24, which order insofsr
as spplicable, iz made 2 part of this order.

3. Tho aounthority herein granted shell become effective wion

applicant has paid the Loe prescribed vy Section

57 of the Pudlic Utili'tio° Act, which fee is £200.
/ﬁ’

DATED at San Francicco, f‘sli"’ornia. this 2 day of
Jazneary, 1926.

o?”@%%w/

Cormissioners.

R .‘!:l’.h“.u“uw:, '_,.". U ;‘ N




